2011 Equipment Catalog

EQUATOR"

Veterinary

smtths

bringing technology to life

Monitoring Equipment
Temperature Management
Anesthesia Equipment

MR Conditional Equipment
Ventilators

Vaporizers

Gas Delivery Management
Waste Gas Management
Rescue & Resuscitation

™



Equipment Products

Table of Contents

Monitoring Equipment p2
Temperature Management p15
Anesthesia Equipment p17
MR Conditional Equipment p26
Ventilators p28
Vaporizers p30
Waste Gas Management p43
Rescue & Resuscitation p45
Product Index p47
A
A = i ofF
e i 5-1. 11 =
N ) p—
EQUATOR’
[cotnicrar wamaesa ]

K_._ —

SurgiVet® Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor

SurgiVet® Equator® Convective Warmer

SurgiVet® Universal CDS 9000
Small Animal Anesthesia Machine

SurgiVet® Classic T3" Vaporizer



2

V1030

V3304

www.surgivet.com

Monitoring Equipment

Common Features

PULSE OXIMETRY MONITORS

e Digital Pulse Oximetry with SAC technology-perfect for low perfusion and/or higher motion situations

ALL MONITORS
¢ \eterinary specific software

SurgiVet® V1030 Hand-Held Pulse Oximeter

!

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V1030 Hand-Held * 3311 5 ft. oximetry e Low perfusion performance

extension cable

¢ V1700 Reflectance
oximetry sensor

* V1703 Universal "Y"
oximetry sensor

e Four (4) "AA” (LRé) alkaline
batteries

¢ Blue Protective Glove

e A CD that contains the
Operation Manual, Service
Manual, and Quick
Reference Guide. A printed
Quick Reference Guide is
also included.

Pulse Oximeter

e Motion tolerance

¢ Pulse Amplitude Index (Pl) bar-graph
indicator to help identify and maintain
a good test site

e Memory storage for up to 99 patients

e Quick selection of default alarm limit
values by patient type: Cat, Dog, Horse,
Factory and Custom

e Audible and visual alarms

e Multiple power choices (see p. 13)

e 3 year warranty

e Dimensions:
61"Hx33"Wx1.7"D
(15.5cm H x 8.4 cm W x 4.3 cm D)
Weight: 12 oz. (340 grams)

SurgiVet® V3304 Tabletop Pulse Oximeter

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V3304 Tabletop Pulse e 1613 Universal Power e Digital Sp0O, and heart rate

Oximeter Supply with US plug
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (US,
JAPAN)
1613EU Universal Power
Supply with EU plug AC/
DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (EUROQ)
(OPTIONAL])
1613UK Universal Power
Supply with UK plug AC/
DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (UK])
(OPTIONAL)
1613AU Universal Power
Supply with AU plug
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC
(Australia) (OPTIONALJ
V1700 Reflectance
oximetry sensor
e V1703 Universal "Y"
oximetry sensor
e 3111 5 ft Oximetry
Extension Cable
e V1857P Operations
Manual

e Adjustable alarm limits

¢ \/isual and audible alarm signals

e 99 patient memory

¢ Ability to transfer real time data or trend
data via serial cable connections

e Optional printer is available (V3408)

e Optional PC interface cable available
(3362)

e Dimensions:
3.24"Hx85"Wx5.5"D
(21.6cm H x8.2cm W x 14 cm D)

e Weight:
30 oz. (850 grams])



V3395

V60046

Monitoring Equipment

SurGIVET® V3395 TPR Monitor

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V3395 TPR Monitor e V3396 Power Supply ¢ Digital SpO,, heart rate, temperature,

120 VAC 9VDC 1 A

® V3397 Power Supply 220
VAC 9 VDC 1 A (Optional)

* V1703 Universal "Y" Sensor

¢ V1700 Reflectance Sensor

e 3311 5 ft Oximetry
Extension Cable

e V3413 Temperature Cable

® V3417 Temperature Probe

® V3422 Respiration Sensor

o WW1100 Airway Adapter,
Straight

® 20690B3 Protective Boot

* V1907P Operations Manual

and respiration
e Plethysmographic waveform display
¢ Adjustable alarm limits
e Visual and audible alarm signals
e Optional infrared printer (8411)
¢ Optional Reusable Esophageal/Rectal
Temperature Probe (WWV3418)
e Dimensions:
5.0"Hx4.38"Wx29"D
(12.2ecm Hx 11.1 cm W x 7.37 cm D)
e Weight:
22 0z. (0.63 kg

SurgiVet® V6004 Series Non-Invasive Blood Pressure Monitors @

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH V6004 MONITOR FEATURES
V60040 NIBP ® 1616 Universal Power ¢ Oscillometric non-invasive blood
Supply with US plug AC/ pressure technology

L N_lB_P agdo DC POWER SUPPLY e Systolic, Diastolic, and Mean NIBP values

Digital SpQ, 100-240VAC/12DC (US, e Four available cuff sizes will comfortably
V60045 NIBP and JAPAN] fit a variety of patients

Built-In Printer ~ ® 1616EU Universal Power e Two modes of use: SA mode for patients

> Supply with EU plug under 20 Lbs and LA mode for patients
veooas g‘;gp'aa'g'tal AC/DC POWER SUPPLY over 20 (bs
2

Built-In Printer

100-240VAC/12DC (EURO])
(OPTIONAL)

1616UK Universal Power
Supply with UK plug AC/
DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (UNIT-
ED KINGDOM) (OPTIONALJ
1616AU Universal Power
Supply with AU plug AC/
DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (Austra-
lia] (OPTIONAL]

L]

e V1703 Universal "Y” Sensor

(V60041 & V60046 Only)
¢ V1700 Reflectance Sensor
(V60041 & V60046 Only)
* 3311 5 ft Oximetry
Extension Cable
(V60041 & V60046 Only)
* V6148SA NIBP Cuff Kit
(See pg. 9]
e Built-in Printer with
One Roll of Paper
(V60045 & V60046 Only)

* V1876P Operations Manual

o Ability to transfer real time data or
trend data via serial cable connections

e Built-in printer or external printer
(V3408) options available

e Optional PC interface cable available
(3362)

e Base unit dimensions:
3.24"Hx85"Wx55"D
(8.2cm Hx21.6cm W x 14.0 cm D)

® Base unit weight:
3.5 lbs. (1.6 kg)

www.surgivet.com

3



4

V8401

www.surgivet.com

Monitoring Equipment

SurgiVet® V8401 Hand-Held Capnograph

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V8401 Hand-Held e 8403 Battery Eliminator ¢ Sidestream technology for
Capnograph 105-125 VAC, 60 Hz application with intubated and
V8400D Hand-Held o 8406 Battery Eliminator non-intubated patients
Capnograph 208-252 V (Optional) e End tidal CO, numeric value, end tidal

w/ Sp0, Digital
Pulse Oximetry

o 8404 Battery Charger
100-240 VAC 9 VDC 1.7 mA
(Optional)

» 8408 Battery (Optional

* 20690B2 Protective Boot

* V1175 CO, Monitor
Exhaust Kit

o WW8214 Patient
Attachment Kit Includes:

8208 10-Gas
Manifold Filters
8211 10-4 ft

Sample Lines
WW1100 10-Straight
Airway Adapters

* V1894P Operations Manual

¢ V1700 Reflectance Sensor
(V8400D Only)

e V1703 Universal "Y" Sensor
(V8400D Only)

* V1894D Operations Manual
(V8400D Only)

CO, waveform and respiration rate
e Visual and audible alarm signals
e Adjustable alarm limits
e Optional infrared printer (8411)
e Dimensions:
5.0"Hx4.38"Wx29"D
(122cm Hx11.1 cm W x 7.37 cm D)
¢ Weight:
22 0z. (0.63 kg)

RECOMMENDED ITEMS
FOR MAINTENANCE

* 8217 CQO, Calibration Kit
(5093, 8061, 8211, 8223)
¢ 8208 10 Gas Manifold Filters



Monitoring Equipment

V90041

SurgiVet® V9004 Series Capnograph Monitor @
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH 9004 MONITOR FEATURES
V90040 Capnograph ® 1616 Universal Power ¢ Incorporates sidestream technology
Supply with US plug AC/ for application with intubated and
V90041 Capnograph DC POWER SUPPLY non-intubated patients
la:)ncli Dlglt.al 100-240VAC/12DC (US, e End tidal CO, numeric value, end
ulse Oximetry JAPAN) tidal CO, waveform, inspired CO,,
V90043 Capnograph, * 1616EU Universal Power and respiration rate
Digital Pulse Supply with EU plug AC/ e Ability to transfer real time data or
Oximetry, DC POWER SUPPLY trend data via serial cable connections
and Fi0, 100-240VAC/12DC (EURO) « Optional printer (V3408)
(Fractionally [OPT|ONAL]_ * Optional PC interface cable available
Inspired @ e 1616UK Universal Power (3366)
Supply with UK plug AC/ ) :
V90041LF Low Flow e Dimensions:
DC POWER SUPPLY p . B
Capnograph 100-240VAC/12DC (UNITED o H 10" W55 D
and Digital (8cm Hx25.4cmWx13.9 cm D)

Pulse Oximetry

KINGDOM] (OPTIONAL]

* 1616AU Universal Power
Supply with AU plug AC/
DC POWER SUPPLY
100-240VAC/12DC (Austra-
lia] (OPTIONAL]

* V1700 Reflectance Sensor
(V90041 & V90043 Only)

* V1703 Universal “Y" Sensor
(V90041 & V90043 Only)

® 3311 5 ft Oximetry
Extension Cable
(V90041 & V90043 Only)

* V1175 CO, Monitor
Exhaust Kit

* 9193T Fi0, Kit
(V90043 Only)

e Start-Up Kit Includes:
WW1100 6-Straight
Airway Adapters
V1186 3-Nasal
Sample Lines
1178N 2-Aquaknot
Moisture Traps
8044 6-8 ft Sample
V1182 2-3.5 mm
Dead Space Adapters
9048 1-13 mm CO,

Disk Filter
* V1872P Operations Manual

o Weight:
4.8 pounds (2.2 kg)

RECOMMENDED ITEMS
FOR MAINTENANCE

e 8217 CO, Calibration Kit

(5093, 8061, 8211, 8223)
¢ 1178N 5-Aquaknot Moisture Traps
® 9048 2-13 mm CO, Disk Filters

www.surgivet.com

5



Monitoring Equipment

urgiVet® Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor

e The Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor is the leading choice in multi-parameter monitoring. With its large,
easy-to-read display and intuitive design, the Advisor® vital signs monitor is available in multiple configura-
tions. The standard parameters include ECG, digital pulse oximetry, heart rate, non-invasive blood pressure
and a built-in battery. Optional parameters include end tidal CO,, respiratory rate, 2-channel temperature,
2-channel invasive blood pressure, and an integrated printer. The SurgiVet® Advisor® vital signs monitor
features three monitoring modes that adjust ECG sensitivity, cuff inflation pressure and alarm limits that
allow the monitor to be tailored to the physical requirement of the patient.

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED WITH
CODE DESCRIPTION THESE ADVISOR® MODELS FEATURES
V9200 3 Lead ECG, Digital SpOy, ¢ WW3005 Power ® Four waveform color display
Heart Rate, and NIBP Cord 110V screen
V9200IBP 3 Lead ECG, Digital Sp0;, e 3005A Power Cord »2 o Intuitiye point and click
[Temp Heart Rate. NIBP. IBP Prong-Europe (Optional) user-interface
and Temperature * V1700 Reflectance Sensor e Ability to view all parameters
. i Y trending information on screen
V9200P 3 Lead ECG, Digital SpO,, V1703 Universal ¥ elc A
Sensor o Ability to transfer real time or
Heart Rate, NIBP, and ) ) .
. ' ¢ 3311 Oximetry trend data via serial cable
Built-In Printer . :
Extension Cable connections
V9201 3 Lead ECG, Digital * V3110TL/V3110TLS 3 « Optional PC interface cable
Sp0;, Heart Rate, Lead ECG 3 Lead ECG available (3362)
NIBP, End Tidal CO,, * V6148SA NIBP Cuff Set « Optional Veterinary Data Logger
o p 99
and Respiration (See pg. 9) (WWV9220SYS)
V9201P 3 Lead ECG, Digital Sp0,,  * 6111 Printer Paper (See pg. 7)
Heart Rate, NIBP, End (If a Printer is Ordered) e Dimensions:
Tidal CO,, Respiration, o Qperations Manual 12" Hx13.25"Wx 7" D
and Built-In Printer (30.5cm H x 34 cm W x 18 cm D)
V9203 3 Lead ECG, Digital ’ \;\/91'19?;5 VBl
Sp0,, Heart Rate, NIBP, o Two eaéw.arrantg
2-Channel IBP, End Tidal i Y
CO,, 2-Channel Tempera-
ture, and Respiration
V9204 3 Lead ECG, Digital

6  www.surgivet.com

Sp0,, Heart Rate, NIBP,
2-Channel IBP, End Tidal
CO,, 2-Channel Tempera-
ture, Respiration, and
Built-In Printer

ADDITIONAL ITEMS INCLUDED
WITH V9203 & V9204 MODELS

RECOMMENDED ITEMS
FOR MAINTENANCE

e V3417 Temperature Probe
e V3413 Temperature Cable
* WWV3418 Reusable
Esophageal/Rectal
Temperature Probe
(Optional)
e V6401 IBP Transducer
Cable
® V6402 Invasive Pressure
Transducer
o Start-Up Kit Includes:
1178N 2-Aquaknot
Moisture Traps (V9201
also)
8044 6-8 ft Sample
Lines (V9201 also)
V1186 3-Nasal Sample
Lines (V9201 also)
WW1100 6-Straight
Airway Adapters (V9201
also)
V1175 CO2 Monitor
Exhaust Kit (V9201 Also)
9048 1-13 mm CO2 Disk
Filter
V1182 1-3.5 mm Dead
Space Adapters

e 8217 CO, Calibration Kit
(5093, 8061, 8211, 8223)

e 1179 2-CO, Absorber

e 9048 2-13 mm CO, Disk Filter

e 1178N 1-Moisture Trap

ADDITIONAL ITEMS INCLUDED
WITH V9200 IBP/TEMP

e V3413 Temperature Cable

e V3417 Temperature Probe

e V6401 Transducer Cable

e V6402 Invasive Pressure
Transducer



WWV9230

P

WWV9220

V1703

~

Monitoring Equipment

urgiVet® Advisor® 3 Parameter Vital Signs Monitor

e The Advisor® Multi-Parameter Vital Signs Monitor is also available in a basic three parameter configuration,
providing veterinary specific vital signs measurements for non-invasive blood pressure, pulse oximetry, and
ECG. With its large easy to read display and intuitive user interface, this configuration of the Advisor® vital
signs monitor is ideal for the budget conscious buyer, offering the same high quality and reliability you've
come to rely on from the SurgiVet® Advisor® vital signs monitor product family.

WWV9230 Advisor®3 * V1703 Universal “Y” Sensor e Pulse oximetry with pulse rate
Parameter * 3311 Sp0, Extension Cable ¢ Non-invasive blood pressure
Monitor * V3110TL 3-Lead ECG Cable o ECG with heart rate

e V3110TLS ECG Lead Wires

e 31543B2 Medium NIBP o
Cuff (6-15 cm inflation size] o

e 31594B1 6’ NIBP
Supply Hose

e Power Cord

¢ Operations Manual

10.4" LCD with color monitor display
2 year warranty on monitor
Dimensions:

12" Hx 7" Wx 13.25" D

(30.5cm H x 18 cm W x 34 cm D)

e Weight: 9-11 lbs. (4.1-5 kg)

*Not Data Logger compatible

giVet® Advisor® Veterinary Data Logger

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

WWV9220SYS Advisor® Veterinary
Data Logger

FEATURES

¢ Record real time trend data at reqular intervals
e Capture a 30-second primary ECG
waveform image
e Capture a screen image
e Upload data to a PC (not MACs); supports various formats (pdf, xls)
e Supports Microsoft® Excel® 2002, 2003, 2007
¢ Choice of basic or detailed anesthesia record
 SD (Secure Digital] flash card and card reader included

e Dimensions:
89" Hx201"Wx230"D
(22.5 mm H x 51.1 mm W x 58.5 mm D)

» Weight: 38 grams (1.34 oz)

*Not compatible with WWV9230

Pulse Oximetry Sensors @

e Pulse oximetry sensors work exceptionally well on pink perfused tissue such as a patient’s tongue,
toe webbing, vulva, prepuce, or ventral tail base.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

V1700 Reflectance Sensor e The Reflectance Sensor can be applied to the ventral tail base of
a patient and secured with a cohesive bandage. For cats and dogs,
if the sensor is inserted rectally the red light should be shining on
the sphincter muscle.

V1703 Universal “Y” Sensor o The Universal “Y” Sensor is designed to be used on areas of thicker
tissue. It is the standard clip used in most small animal practices.

V1707 “C” Sensor e The "C" Sensor is perfect for cats, dogs, and horses. The sensor
should be placed on the thigh, metatarsal, or metacarpal for
smaller patients. The sensor should be placed over the Achilles
tendon, tongue, prepuce, vulva, or through the toe webbing on
large patients.

V3078 Mini Clip Sensor ¢ The Mini Clip Sensor can be used on a variety of animals ranging

in size, but is ideal for small dogs, cats and some exotics.

M e
J e é 4
V1707 V3078

www.surgivet.com



Monitoring Equipment

Replacement Clips

!

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
V1709 10-Replacement e For use with the V1707 sensor.
“C" Clips
V1720 1-Replacement e For use with the V1703 sensor.
Universal “Y" clip
A\ AW 5 Ft Oximetry Extension Cable o
: PRODUCT
\ | CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
\ /' 3311 5 ft Oximetry e Provides the ability to use pulse oximeter sensors at farther
—— Extension Cable distances from monitors.
-y
3311L 15 ft Oximetry e Provides the ability to use pulse oximeter sensors at farther
Extension Cable distances from monitors.
N > 4

ECG Leads and Cables

e For use with V3404, V3404P, and Advisor® vital signs monitor.

!

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

V3110TLS 3 Lead ECG Wires with Alligator Clips, 40"

V3110TLL 3 Lead ECG Wires with Alligator Clips, 60"

V3110TL 3 Lead ECG Cable (can be used with V3110TLS, V3110TLL)

V3110TLS V3406FL 5 Lead ECG Cable
(can be used with V3110TLS, V3110TLL, V3406FLS, 3107)

V3406FLS 5 Lead ECG Wires with Alligator Clips, 40"

21-0460-51 ECG Cable 3-Lead Shielded SNAP

21-0461-51 ECG Wires 3-Lead 40" Shielded SNAP

21-0462-51 ECG Cable 5-Lead Shielded SNAP

21-0463-51 ECG Wires 5-Lead 40" Shielded SNAP

Cardio Companion

e The Cardio Companion is a device used to monitor core body temperature and ECG via
an esophageal lead. Compatible with most ECG lead wires.

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
V706000 Control Box
32491B2 Small Green Esophageal Lead
Cardio Companion 32491B3 Medium Blue Esophageal Lead
V706001 Cardio Companion with Small and Medium Lead
V706004 Cardio Companion with Two Small Leads
V706005 Cardio Companion with Two Medium Leads

8  www.surgivet.com



V6148SA

Monitoring Equipment

Temperature and Respiration Cables @

e For use with V3404P, V3395, and Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V3413 Temperature Cable

V3417 Temperature Probe (Disposable)

WWV3418 Reusable Esophageal/Rectal Temperature Probe

V3422 Respiratory Cable and Sensor (V3404P and V3395 Only)
= -
4 .// y
N : il *
V3413 V3417 WWV3418 V3422
Non-Invasive Blood Pressure Cuffs @

e Fits patients comfortably because of a 360° bladder that eliminates pinching. The 360° bladder also
eliminates the need to align an arrow/mark over an artery. The durable cuffs can withstand 10,000
inflations to 200 mmHg and are machine washable. A reinforced closure system ensures that the
cuffs will stay on and can handle wear and tear.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE
31543B1 Small NIBP Cuff 3-9 cm
31543B2 Medium NIBP Cuff 5-15cm
31543B3 Large NIBP Cuff 9-25cm
31543B4 Extra Large NIBP Cuff 17-45 cm
31544B1 6 ft Hose

31545B1 Cap

V6148SA NIBP Cuff Kit

(Includes One of
Each Listed Above)

V6402

Optional Accessories For Non-Invasive Blood Pressure @
PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

31544B2 3 ft Hose

31544B3 10 ft Hose

Invasive Pressure Accessories

!

e For use with V6400 and Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V6401 Transducer Cable

V6402 Invasive Pressure Transducer

www.surgivet.com 9



o

~

10  www.surgivet.com

8217

Monitoring Equipment

CO, Calibration

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

8217 CO, Calibration Kit:
19 Liter Tank of Calibration Gas, Regulator, and Sample Line Adapter
(For use with V9004, V8401, and Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor)

5093 CO, Calibration Gas Canister Only

8061 Calibration Gas Regulator Only

8223 Calibration Adapter (V9004 Series)

!

Agent Calibration

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
8224 Agent Calibration Kit:
19 Liter Tank of Calibration Gas, Regulator, and Sample Line Adapter (V9400 Monitor)
1502 Agent Calibration Gas Canister (V9400 Monitor Only)
8061 Calibration Gas Regulator Only
8223 Calibration Adapter

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

1178N (5] Aquaknot Moisture Traps

1187 Aquaknot Adapter (V9004 and V9400 Monitors)

1179 (2) CO, Absorber (Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor]

8208 10-Gas Manifold Filters (V8401 Monitor)

8075 Moisture Trap (Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor)

9048 (2) CO, Disk Filter 13 mm (Rear Filter for V9004, V9400, and Advisor® Vital Signs Monitors)
9193T FiO, Sensor Kit:

(1) 9190 FiO, Sensor, 1-9181 Adapter “T", and
(1) 9191 Cable (V90043 Monitor)

1187 1179 8208
N I

- n—
e

S -

v

& o
8075 9048 9193T



)

V1175

Monitoring Equipment

CO, Monitor Exhaust Kit

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
V1175 This kit will allow waste gas scavenging for CO, monitors. Can be used with

the Advisor®vital signs monitor, V8401, V9004, and V9400.

Sample Lines

!

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V1186 Nasal Sample Lines (qgty 6)

8211 4 ft Sample Lines (qty 10)

8044 8 ft Sample Lines (qty 10)

WW1140 15 ft Extension Sample Lines (qgty 10)

V1186 8211
Airway Adapters @
e For use with CO, and Respiration Monitors.
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
WW1100 Straight Airway Adapters 13 ID x 15 0D mm (qty 10)
1151 Pediatric Airway Adapters 13 1D x 15 0D mm (qty 10)
V1180 (2) 2.5 mm Dead Space Adapters
V1181 (2) 3.0 mm Dead Space Adapters
V1182 (2) 3.5 mm Dead Space Adapters

\;\'/

-
_uh

WW1100 1151

V1180

www.surgivet.com

"



8411

WW10255YS

12 www.surgivet.com

Monitoring Equipment

Printers

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
8411 Infrared Printer (Monitors: V3395, V3402, V8401, and V6400)
*Power supply not included
WW1026SYS  Attachable Thermal Printer (attaches to the docking station) (Monitor: V1030)

Docking Stations

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

WW1025SYS  Docking Station

WW10250US Docking Station (OUS)

WW1028SYS  Docking Station and Printer System
WW10280US  Docking Station and Printer System (0US)

Printer Paper

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

3409 4 Pack [Printer: V3408) (2)

6012 4 Pack (Monitors: V60045, V60046) (1)

8416 4 Pack (Printer: 8411) (Not Pictured)

6111 4 Pack [Advisor®Vital Signs Monitor] (3)

WW1027 Printer Paper, 5 Pack (Not Pictured) (Printer: WW1026SYS)



Monitoring Equipment

Power Supplies
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
1613 Universal Power Supply with US plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (US, JAPAN] (V3304)
1613EU Universal Power Supply with EU plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (EURO) (V3304)
1613UK Universal Power Supply with UK plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (UNITED KINGDOM] (V3304)
1613AU Universal Power Supply with AU plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (Australia) (V3304)
1616 Universal Power Supply with US plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (US, JAPAN] (V6004, V9004
1616EU Universal Power Supply with EU plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (EURO] (V6004, V9004)
1616UK Universal Power Supply with UK plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (UNITED KINGDOM) (V6004, V9004)
1616AU Universal Power Supply with AU plug

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC/12DC (Australia) (V6004, V9004)
WW1090 WW1090 Custom Lithium lon Rechargeable Battery

(30 hrs continuous use; 3hr recharget] (V1030)
WW1095 Power Supply Universal with US/Japan Adapter 30 WATT, 100-240V, 50Hz (V1030)

WW10950US  Power Supply Universal with International Blades 30 WATT, 100-240V, 50Hz (V1030)

WW1096SYS  AC Power and Rechargeable Lithium lon Battery System (V1030)

WW10960US AC Power and Rechargeable Lithium lon Battery System (OUS) (V1030)

WW1618 Power Supply 208-252 VAC, 13.2 VAC, 1 A (Monitors: V3404, V3404P, or V3408)

V3396 Power Supply 120 VAC, 9 VDC, 1 A (Monitor: V3395)

V3397 Power Supply 220V, 9 VDC, 1 A (Monitor: V3395)

8404 Battery Charger 100-240 VAC, 9 VDC, 1.7 mA (Monitor: V8401) (For use with 8408 only)
8404A Battery Charger 220 V, 9 VDC, 1.7 mA (Monitor: V8401) (For use with 8408 only)

8408 Rechargeable Battery (Monitor: V8401) (For use with 8404 or 8404A only)

Battery Eliminator

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

8403 Battery Eliminator 105-125 VAC, 60 Hz (Monitor: V8401)
8406 220V Battery Eliminator 208-252 V (Monitor: V8401)

Power Cords

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

WW3005 Power Cord 110V (Monitors: V6400 or Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor)

3005A Power Cord 2 Prong-Europe (Monitors: V6400 or Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor)

3005

www.surgivet.com 13



Monitoring Equipment

Monitor Wall Mounting Options

e For use in areas where space is limited.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

3393 Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor Wall Mount

3394 Wall Mount Bracket (Monitor: V3304, V3404, V6004, V9004)
WW1098 Universal Mounting Bracket (Monitor: V1030)

WW1098C Universal Mounting Bracket with IV Pole Clamp (Monitor: V1030)

3393 3394

Monitor IV Pole Mounting Options

¢ Allows a monitor to be mounted to an IV pole.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

WW3356 IV Pole Bracket (Monitor: V3304, V3404, V6004, V9004)
8409 Pole Mount Bracket (Monitor: V8401, V3395)

8409
Roll Stands
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
3387 SurgiVet® Advisor® The Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor Roll Stand has two locking
Vital Signs Monitor casters and a ten pound base for increased stability. A mount-
Roll Stand ing plate and locking device allows for the easy attachment
or removal of the monitor. A utility basket provides convenient
storage. Dimensions: 45" H x 23" W.
3388 SurgiVet® Tabletop This roll stand is similar to the SurgiVet® Advisor® Vital Signs
Monitor Roll Stand Monitor Roll Stand, but it excludes the 10 pound base. Com-
patible with V3304, V3404, V3404P, V6004, and V9004 monitors.
7108 SurgiVet® Monitor The 7108 Monitor Roll Stand provides a secure and inexpensive
Roll Stand solution for transporting tabletop monitors. A plastic utility

basket provides convenient storage and has a power cord
access hole. Dimensions: 41" H x 23" W. Compatible with
V3304, V3404, V3404P, V6004, and V9004 monitors.

3387 3388 7108

14 www.surgivet.com



Temperature Management

A HOTLINE® Fluid Warmer T

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V707000 HOTLINE® ® 32491B9 5 Warming Sets e Allows fluid or blood to be warmed
HOTLINE" Fluid Warmer 1 Operations Manual to the appropriate range of 95-105°
Fluid Warmer Fahrenheit

* A patented patient line with triple
lumen tubing maintains a layer of
107.6° Fahrenheit solution circulating

around IV line all the way to the patient
e Warm and ready to use in four minutes
(from a cold start)
e Accommodates a slow drip to a bolus
e Can be mounted to an IV pole
¢ Remanufactured

V707000

e One-year warranty

e Dimensions:
95"Hx83"Wx7.0"D
e Weight:
7.95 lbs.

N e | SurgiVet® Equator® Convective Warming System
‘% ﬁ* * PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
o BABM * CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
-
e WWVEQ5000RS Equator® e 32491B12 17 ft Large e Lightweight
EQUATOR' Convective Air Delivery Hose e Compact size
\S/Vartmlng * SW2001 e Quiet air delivery
ystem 1 Full Body Blanket e Can be mounted to an IV pole
[Retmanu (40" W x 80" L) iqital di
factured) X e Features a digital display and
- * SW2002 push button control for four
WWVEQ5000 Equatoi, 1 Pediatric Full Body Blanket temperature settings
WWVEQ5000RS Wc;:\r/ﬁicnge (40" W x 57.5" L) e Remanufactured unit:

System * SW2004 One year warranty

(New) 1 L?wer Bo"dy Blanket e New unit:
(40" W x 64" L) Three-year warranty

° SW2009 e Dimensions:
1 Small Pediatric 11.75" Hx 9.5" W x 75" D
Underbody Blanket « Weight:
(26" Wx 37" L) 15 lbs.
e SW2011 '

1 Large Pediatric
Underbody Blanket
(40" W x 54" L)

¢ 1 Operations Manual

*Level 1° Snuggle Warm® Convective Warming Blankets-pg. 16

Accessories

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

SW5-HOSE-N 5 ft Small Air Delivery Hose (Blue)

SW5-HOSE-7 7 ft Large Air Delivery Hose

F3-5000 Filter Kit

www.surgivet.com 15



16 www.surgivet.com

Temperature Management

!

Level 1® Snuggle Warm® Convective Warming Blankets

e The disposable blankets are constructed of two layers of non-woven polypropylene fabric coated with a

layer of polyethylene. The blankets are designed to conform to the patient. Sold in ten packs only.

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE COMPATIBLE WITH UNITS
SW2001* Full Body Blanket 40" W x 80" L Large Hose 10/pk
SW2002* Pediatric Full Body Blanket 40" W x 57.5" L Large Hose 10/pk
SW2003 Upper Body Blanket 80" Wx 40" L Large Hose 10/pk
SW2004* Lower Body Blanket 40" W x 64" L Large Hose 10/pk
SW2005 Neonate to Small Blanket 51" W x 28" L Small Hose (Blue) 10/pk
SW2006 Preemie to Neonate Blanket 40" W x 22" L Small Hose (Blue) 10/pk
SW2009* Small Pediatric Underbody Blanket 26" W x 37" L Large Hose 10/pk
SW2011* Large Pediatric Underbody Blanket 40" W x 54" L Large Hose 10/pk
*One sample blanket included with the SurgiVet® Equator® Convective Warming System.
_ N I ) I
il !
bl o s . ’
SW2001* SW2002* SW2003 SW2004*
N I ) I
SW2005 SW2006 SW2009* SW2011*



Anesthesia Equipment

Common Features of All SurgiVet® CDS 9000

Small Animal Anesthesia Machines

¢ Pop-0ff Valve designed to interface with an active e Tapered 22 mm port on the inhalation/exhala-
waste gas evacuation system and maintain a tion valve and bag port allow easy changing of
passively full rebreathing bag the breathing circuit or bag
* Rebreathing and non-rebreathing capability * Fresh gas port
e Easy, quick change absorber canister * Adaptable to all styles of vaporizers
SurgiVet® Universal CDS 9000
Small Animal Anesthesia Machine Pole Mount
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
WWV9000 Single Flowmeter e 32359B3 F-Circuit with ¢ Optional conversion kits
(0.2-4 LPM) 2 Liter Bag available for flexibility
WWV9001 Dual Flowmeter * 32359B6 Modified Jackson e Pop-0ff Occlusion Valve
[0-1 000 cc. 0.2-4 LPM] Rees with 1/2 Liter Bag included
e CO, Absorbent Refill Bag * 3 piece assembly
WWV9002 N,0/0, (2.2 lbs) e 5year warranty
[N,0: 0.2-4.5 LPM, * V7309 Pop-Off Valve . D\me?smns: ) )
0;: 0.2-4 LPM] e WWV1932 Operations Manual 53'25 Hx26"Wx26"D
P, - e Weight:
k f/\'; v OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 2SS
N - - e WWV90TT
Vaporizer not included WWV9000 1o e e o [
* WWV90WM
Wallmount Conversion Kit
¢ WWV90MB

Monitor Bracket

SurgiVet® Universal CDS 9000
Small Animal Anesthesia Machine Tabletop

WWV9010 Single Flowmeter e 32359B3 F-Circuit with ¢ Optional conversion kits
(0.2-4 LPM) 2 Liter Bag available for flexibility
WWV9011  Dual Flowmeter ° 323598_6 Modifigd e * Pop—Off Ocelusion Valve
[0_1 000 cc. 0.2-4 LPM] Rees with 1/2 Liter Bag |ncludevd )
e CO, Absorbent Refill Bag ¢ Two built-in handles for
v— WWV9012  N,0/0, (2.2 lbs) ease of mobility
[NZO: 0.2-4.5 LPM, * V7309 POp-Off Valve o Syear warranty
0,:0.2-4 LPM) « WWV1932 Operations Manual ~ * Dimensions:
14.5" Hx 145" W x 10.5" D
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES © Weiglc
15 lbs.
e WWV90PK
Pole Mount Conversion Kit
e WWV90WM
Wall Mount Conversion Kit
e WWV90MB

Monitor Bracket

SurgiVet® Universal CDS 9000

Small Animal Anesthesia Machine Conversion Kit

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FOR USE WITH
WWV90TT Tabletop Kit Converts Pole Mount machines to Tabletop

WWV90WM  Wall Mount Kit ~ Converts Pole Mount machines to Tabletop

WWV90PK Pole Mount Kit ~ Converts Tabletop machines to Pole Mount

WWV90MB  Monitor Kit SurgiVet® Tabletop & Advisor® Vital Signs Monitors
(V3304, V3404, V6004, V9230, V9200, V9400)

www.surgivet.com 17



Anesthesia Equipment

SurgiVet® LDS 3000
Large Animal Anesthesia Machine
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V7025 DS 3000 * 32387B3 2 64" Black Hose o Easy to clean, chip proof
(2" diameter) powder coat finish
e V7142 Stainless Steel * Dimensions:
“Y" Piece with Luer Fitting 53" H and 24" W diameter
for End Tidal CO, Monitor base with wheels
Connection e Four wheel base for maximum
e 32346B7 30 Liter Bag stability
* 5 CO, Absorbent Refill e Mobile
Bags (2.2 lbs)
e Operations Manual

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

V7025
Shown with optional vaporizer, V7275. e V7140 Foal Absorber
V7276,V7277 Canister

e 32364B1 Large Animal
Endotracheal Tube Funnel

e V7114 Stand Alone
Absorber Bracket Mount

e V7275 DHV 1000 Ventilator

e V7276 Cart (Pictured)

e V7277 Shelf (Pictured)

e V7138 Foal Circuit Set

Anesthesia and Ventilator Cart

)

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7276* Cart The durable Anesthesia and Ventilator Cart is constructed of heavy

gauge black powder coated steel. Five-inch caster wheels make the
cart balanced and mobile. The cart is ideal for the LDS 3000 Large
Animal Anesthesia Machine and DHV 1000 Large Animal Ventilator.
Optional shelf is available.

V7277* Shelf

*V7025 Large Animal Anesthesia Machine and V7275 Large Animal Ventilator sold separately.

V7276

18 www.surgivet.com



Anesthesia Equipment

Common Features of All SurgiVet®

Lab/Small Animal Anesthesia Machines

¢ Non-rebreathing system [(ideal for patients 15 lbs. and under)

SurgiVet® Tabletop Research Anesthesia Machine

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V702001 0.2-4 LPM O, Flowmeter ¢ V1703 Rodent Circuit Set o Great for feline only practices
e 32359B2 Avian Research or research settings

LS el U ge O Flewme ey Circuit and 1/4 Liter Bag e Lightweight and portable

V702003 Dual O, Flowmeter ¢ Operations Manual

(0-1,000 cc, 0.2-4 LPM)
V702004 O, N,0, and Fail-Safe
(N,0: 0-4.5 LPM,
0,: 0.2-4 LPM)
V702005 Air and O, Flowmeter (Air:
0-5 LPM, 0,: 0.2-4 LPM)

V702006 Air Only Flowmeter
*Vaporizer not included V702002 (0-5 LPM)

SurgiVet® Multi-Station Lab Animal Anesthesia Machine
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V704001 2 Station (Primary flow- e V7103 Rodent Circuit e |deal for research
meter 0-3 LPM, Station Set per Station  Multiple patients can be
flowmeter 0-3 LPM] e 136" Silicone Hose anesthetized at the same time
V703501 4 Station (Primary flow- per Station e Each station can be controlled
meter 0-5 LPM, Station ¢ Operations Manual individually
flowmeter 0-3 LPM) e Each station can deliver a
V703001 6 Station (Primary flow- different percentage of anes-
meter 0-8 LPM, Station thetic without affecting any
flowmeter 0-3 LPM] other station
* Mobile

V703001

E SurgiVet® Vaporstick Anesthesia Machine

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V7015 Single O, Flowmeter e 32359B6 Modified e Great for feline only practices
= (0.2-4 LPM) Jackson Rees Non- or research settings
V701501  Air and O, Flowmeter (0- Rebreathing|System * Can be used to provide
1,000 cc, 0.2-4 LPM) with 1/2 Liter Bag supplemental oxygen for
(N,0: 0-4.5 LPM, h ag e't € tge cy
0,: 0.2-4 LPM] . V7121_ /" Bracket for situations . _
vaporizer e Compact design, mobile

V701504 Single O, Flowmeter (0-

1,000 cd) e Operations Manual

V7015

www.surgivet.com 19



Anesthesia Equipment

R V7321 Low Oxygen Pressure Alarm

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

V7321 Low Oxygen ¢ Provides an audible alert when the oxygen supply is running low

1 Pressure Alarm e Simple DISS fittings on the included oxygen hose make the alarm
adaptable to any location such as a primary oxygen supply

® Preset to alarm at 35 psi
e Equipped with a test button

K e Utilizes a 9-volt battery that is included
e Dimensions:
6.25"Hx3.75"Wx 1.5" D

V7321

I V7320 High Patient Pressure Alarm

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

V7320 High Patient  Provides an audible alert when a patient circuit reaches a

Pressure Alarm dangerous pressure level
e The alarm is adjustable, but is preset at 20 cm H,0 pressure
W e Can be used with rebreathing and non-rebreathing patient circuits
- ¢ Equipped with a test button
K e Utilizes a 9-volt battery that is included

e Dimensions:

V7320 6.1"Hx3.5"Wx1.2"D

Induction Chambers

J

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE/MATERIAL FEATURE

V711802 Small Induction Chamber 4" W x 4" Hx 6" L [Acrylic) e Calmly anesthetize
’ . 5 N . - patients in a stable

V711801 Medium Induction Chamber 4" W x 4" Hx 12" L [Acrylic) iR

Breathing Bags

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32346B4 1/4 Liter Latex

32346B3 1/2 Liter Non-Latex

1

32346B1 1 Liter Non-Latex

Breathing Bags  37344B5 2 Liter Non-Latex

32346B6 3 Liter Non-Latex

32346B8 5 Liter Latex

32346B9 6 Liter Latex

32346B2 15 Liter Latex

32346B7 30 Liter Latex

Silicone Tubing

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32372B1 1/4" inner diameter medical grade silicone tubing is sold by the foot

32372B2 1/8" inner diameter medical grade silicone tubing is sold by the foot

20  www.surgivet.com



Anesthesia Equipment

Circuit Kit

PRODUCT ITEMS
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE INCLUDED
V7130 Circuit Kit The Circuit Kit is designed for new clinics * 32359B3 1 Universal F-Circuit
¢ 32359B3 1 Modifed Jackson
Rees Circuit

e Breathing Bags (1 of each)
1/2L,1L 2L 3L

Universal F-Circuit

)

e The Universal F-Circuit is designed to maintain humidity and prevent heat loss. The F-Circuit fits almost
any anesthesia machine designed to deliver rebreathing anesthesia.

PRODUCT INNER DIAMETER OUTER DIAMETER INNER DIAMETER OUTER DIAMETER ITEMS
CODE LENGTH AT PATIENT END AT PATIENT END AT VALVE END AT VALVE END INCLUDED
32359B3 40" 15 mm 22 mm 22 mm 28 mm 2 Liter Bag
32359B4 40" 15 mm 22 mm 22 mm 28 mm

32359B3
32359B10 120" 15 mm 22 mm 22 mm 28 mm

*(1) Flex Tubing-V7133, (2) F-Circuit Elbow-32343B10, (3] Adapter 22 mm Male x Female (Cuff)-32343B6, (4) 2 Liter Bag-32346B5

AW Standard “Y” Circuit

e The Standard “Y" Circuit fits almost any anesthesia machine designed to deliver rebreathing anesthesia.

OUTER
PRODUCT DESCRIP- INNER DIAMETER OUTER DIAMETER INNER DIAMETER DIAMETER AT
CODE TION LENGTH AT PATIENT END AT PATIENT END AT VALVE END VALVE END
| 32235B1 Pediatric 36" 15 mm 22 mm 22 mm 27 mm
32235B1
I Modified Jackson Rees
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
32359B6 Modified The Modified Jackson Rees is designed for a non-rebreathing system.
v Jackson The control valve allows you to close the system for manual ventilation
Rees and then reopen for spontaneous breathing. The waste gas is evacuated
G from the circuit by an evacuation hose with a 19 mm fitting.

32359B6  *[1) Adapter Supply Line-32343B15, (2) 1/2 Liter Bag-32346B3, (3) 13 mm Male x 19 mm Female Adapter-32343B27

C-Pram Breathing Circuit

.
w
s~
J

e The C-Pram is a non-rebreathing circuit designed to maintain humidity and reduce patient heat loss.

INNER OUTER
PRODUCT INNER DIAMETER  OUTER DIAMETER DIAMETER AT DIAMETERAT  ITEMS
CODE LENGTH AT PATIENT END AT PATIENT END WASTE GAS END WASTE GAS END INCLUDED
32135B1 60" 16 mm 22 mm 15 mm 19 mm NA
V710401 120" 16 mm 22 mm 15 mm 19 mm Supply
V710401 adapter
with hose
to connect
to fresh gas
outlet on
anesthesia
machine

*(1) Adapter Supply Line-32343B15, (2) Silicone Tubing-32372B1, (3) 22 mm Male x 22 mm Male Adapter-32001B1,
[4) 22 mm Female x 19 mm Adapter-32343B23

www.surgivet.com 21



Anesthesia Equipment

J

Avian Circuit

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

32359B2 Avian Circuit The Avian Circuit is a non-rebreathing circuit designed for small patients
where dead air space is an issue. The control valve allows you to close the
manual ventilation and then reopen for spontaneous breathing. Waste gas
is evacuated from the circuit by an evacuation hose with a 19 mm fitting.

*(1) Adapter Supply Line-32343B15, (2) 1/4 Liter Bag-32346B4, (3) 13 mm Male x 19 mm Female Adapter-32343B27

32359B2
I Rodent Circuit Set

7, PRODUCT DESCRIP-
3 CODE TION FEATURES
‘ \\ 3 V7103 Rodent The Rodent Circuit Set includes a mask, diaphragm without a hole, breathing

o — o Circuit Set circuit, supply hose, adapters, supply line adapter, 3 ft silicone tubing, 22 mm
2 T male x 22 mm male adapter (32001B1), and a 22 mm female x 22 mm male
\ 5 (32343B23).

V7103 *(1) 22 mm Male x 22 mm Male Adapter-32001B1, (2) 22 mm Female x 19 mm Male Adapter-32343B23, (3) Rodent Mask-V7105, (4] Breathing
Circuit, Silicone Tubing-32372B1 (not pictured), Supply Line Adapter-32343B15 (not pictured)

J

Mayo Tray

PRODUCT DESCRIP-

f \ CODE TION FEATURES

||m V7115 Mayo Tray e Constructed of a powder coated aluminum frame with
| stainless steel tray
e Tray will accommodate a 1-2 inch pole

g

e Dimensions:
~ 15" Lx 11"W
V7115
Il Sodasorb® LF CO, Absorbent
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
008855 Sodasorb® LF CO, Absorbent e Permanent color change when
Plastic Bottle (9.3 lbs.) (4.2 kg) absorbent is exhausted
008865 Sodasorb® LF C0O, Absorbent . Specifica_lly formulated tp prevent the
Refill Bag (2.2 bs.) (1 k) degradation of anesth_e5|a gases that
can lead to problematic byproducts
008875 SOd.asorb@’ LF CO, Absorbent Exhibits high contrast color change,
Refill Bag (2.2 lbs.] (1 kg) should dessication occur
Sodasorb® LF CO, Absorbent » Long-lasting formulation

e More efficient use of anesthetic gases
e Uniform pellet design results in less dust;
better absorption.

22  www.surgivet.com



Anesthesia Equipment

Sodasorb® CO, Absorbent

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
008870 Sodasorb® CO, Absorbent ¢ Long-lasting formulation removes CO,
Pre Pak (2.2 lbs.) (1 kg) for hours while maximizing the use of
anesthetic agents
L go?_?lsgrb@)[zcgzlt,?b]s%rb;at] e Fewer change-outs and low dust content
S BRI (249 W0 U159 g makes cleaning easier
008880 Sodasorb® CO, Absorbent e Specially formulated to help reduce the
5 Gallon Pail (37 lbs.) (16.8 kg risk of degradation of anesthetic agents
¢ Proven safety record ensures the comfort
Sodasorb® CO, Absorbent and well being of both patients and staff

e High contrast color change lets you
know when it's time to replace

e May be used in conjunction with all the
most commonly utilized anesthetic agents

SurgiVet® V7306 Pop-0Off Valve

J

PRODUCT DESCRIP-
CODE TION FEATURES
b V7306 Pop-Off The Pop-Off Valve maintains a constant passive volume within the anesthesia
Valve system allowing the patient to take a breath or the anesthetist to administer a
breath. The rebreathing bag will stay passively full while maintaining less than
\ 2 cm H,0 pressure. The valve will interface with a properly adjusted active waste

gas evacuation system.

V7306
) SurgiVet® V7309 Pop-Off Occlusion Valve
PRODUCT DESCRIP-
CODE TION FEATURES
V7309 Pop-Off The Pop-Off Occlusion Valve helps to prevent an accidental pneumothorax
Occlusion due to leaving the Pop-0ff Valve closed. By simply depressing a button on top,
Valve the valve temporarily blocks the gas flow so that a breath may be given to the
\ patient. Upon release, the valve opens and no adjustment of the Pop-Off Valve
is required. A 19 mm to 22 mm adapter (32343B23) is included.
V7309
IR Absorbers
PRODUCT DESCRIP-
CODE TION FEATURES
V7114 Stand Alone The Stand Alone Absorber is an add-on absorber canister for small animals
I Absorber weighing 15-200 lbs that includes inhalation/exhalation valves, manometer,
== and a Pop-0ff Valve. This item is designed for use with the V7025 SurgiVet® LDS
\ 3000 Large Animal Anesthesia Machine.
V7114 V711401 Stand Alone The Stand Alone Absorber Pole Mount is an add-on absorber canister for
Absorber small animals weighing 15-200 lbs that includes inhalation/exhalation valves,
Pole Mount manometer, and a Pop-0ff Valve. The Stand Alone Absorber Pole Mount can fit

a 1.5-2" pole.

Non-Rebreathing Adapter

PRODUCT DESCRIP-

J

) CODE TION NOTE
V7128 Non- By placing the adapter in-line, moving from rebreathing to non-rebreathing
Rebreathing is quick and easy.
Adapter

V7128

www.surgivet.com 23



Anesthesia Equipment

-
/s . ‘ gggEUCT DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS EIEI{,F!-I-IAIEAEEBENT
eaaae zzz:z:: Sma.ll Feline- Mask 2" x 2 x 1" dﬂiaphragin lj')pening . 32368B5
Medium Feline Mask 2.25" x 35/8" x 1 1/8" diaphragm opening 32368B4
32393B2 Large Feline Mask 3.75" x 3 5/8" x 1 1/8" diaphragm opening ~ 32368B2
VT149  32393B4 Small Canine Mask  3.5" x35/8" x 1.25" diaphragm opening 32368B2
32393B1 Large Canine Mask 6" x5.5" x 2.25" diaphragm opening 32368B1
V7149 5 Mask Set Includes one of each of the above
V7105 Rodent Mask 1.5" x 2.25" No diaphragm included
2
PRODUCT
CODE SIZE
. . . . V710503  3/4" diaphragm opening
V710502 9/16" diaphragm opening
\ V710501 7/16" diaphragm opening
Rodent Mask Diaphragms 3994781 Without opening (cut to desired size)

™ Dual Anesthesia Research Circuit

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
k3 V7137 Dual Anesthesia * Enables gas to be directed from one
‘ Research Circuit station to another or both

Foal Circuit Set

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION ITEMS INCLUDED NOTE
V7138 Foal Circuit Set 32426B5 1-"Y" Piece Commonly used with the LDS 3000 Large

24 www.surgivet.com

with Luer Fitting
32364B1 3-Large
Animal Endotracheal
Tube Funnels
32364B3 3-Funnel
Valve Adapters
32346B6 1-3 Liter Bag
32359B5 2-60"

22 mm Hoses
32001B1 3-22 mm

x 22 mm Adapters
32343B10 F-Circuit
Elbow

Animal Anesthesia Machine. The hoses
included in the set can also be used with
SurgiVet® brand small animal anesthesia
machines.



V7142

32364B1

Anesthesia Equipment

“Y” Piece with Luer Fitting

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7142 “Y" Piece with ¢ Stainless Steel "Y" Piece for large animal machine

Luer Fitting e Fits a 2" diameter circuit
e Luer Fitting allows connection for ETCO, monitoring

Large Animal Endotracheal Tube Funnel Adapter (Silicone)

32364B1 Large Animal Endotracheal Tube Funnel Adapter (Silicone)

Miscellaneous Adapters

PRODUCT

CODE DIMENSIONS MATERIAL DESCRIPTION/USAGE

32001B1 22 mm Male x 22 mm Male Clear Acrylic SAV 2500 Ventilator

32036B1 15 mm Male x 1/4" hose barb Silver Metal Fresh Gas Outlet Elbow

32343B15 15 mm Male x 1/4" hose barb Clear Acrylic Adapter Supply Line/Modified
Jackson Rees Circuit

32343B18 30 mm Female x 19 mm Male Purple Plastic SAV 2500 Ventilator/Waste Gas Port

32343B20 22 mm Female x 17 mm Female Clear Silicone SAV 2500 Ventilator

32343B23 22 mm Female x 19 mm Male Translucent Adapts 19 mm tubing to
White Plastic F/Air Canister/V7309
32343B27 13 mm Male x 19 mm Female Translucent Blue waste gas evacuation hose
White Plastic for MJR, Avian circuit, and AES
32343B6 22 mm Male x 22 mm Female Translucent Universal F-Circuit (connection
(ribbed cuff] White Plastic at inhalation valve]/V7301 Lab
Animal Evacuation Unit inlets
32345B3 22 mm Male x 22 mm Female Translucent High Patient Pressure Alarm
(ribbed cuff] with 1/8" hose barb  White Plastic Line Adapter
V7311 19 mm Male x 1/2" Female White Plastic AES (1/2" PVC adapter)
V7313 19 mm Male x 19 mm Male Translucent Connection of one 19 mm
White Plastic tubing section to another
32426B5 22 mm Male x 22 mm Male x Translucent 15 mm ID/breathing circuits
22 mm Male Wye White Plastic

www.surgivet.com 25



MR Conditional Equipment

Common Features of SurgiVet® CDS 9000

MR Conditional Small Animal Anesthesia Machines

o All SurgiVet® MR Conditional products have been independently tested by an outside agency
and have been certified MR Conditional in a static magnetic field of 3-Tesla or less. Each MR
conditional product is appropriately labeled according to ASTM standards for MR Conditional

products. This allows users to easily identify products that are safe for this use. Contact Smiths
Medical for specific technical and performance characteristics for each MR Conditional product.

SurgiVet® CDS 9000
MR Conditional Small Animal Anesthesia Machines
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
WWV9000MR Single Flowmeter e 32359B3 F-Circuit * Pop-off occlusion valve
(0.2-4 LPM) with 2 Liter Bag included
WWV9001MR  Dual Flowmeter * 3235986 Modified * 5 year warranty
Jackson Rees with e Dimensions:
0-1,000 cc, 0.2-4 LPM
[0°1,000 cc. ] 1/2 Liter Bag (WWVI00OMR, WWV9001 MR)
WWV9010MR  Single Flowmeter « CO, Absorbent Refill 14.5" Hx 14.5" W x 10.5"
(0.2-4 LPM) Bag (2.2 lbs) Weight:
WWV9011MR  Dual Flowmeter * V7309 Pop-0ff [ng\{\éV:DOOMR' WIWVFOOTMR
(0-1,000 cc, 0.2-4 LPM) Claeisiom Velire D
* WWV1932 Operations TnnXCETeIEs
Manual (WWV9010MR, WWV9011MR)
145" Hx 145" Wx 10.5"
WWV9000MR Weight:
(WWV9010MR, WWV9011MR
15 lbs.
MR Conditional Vaporizers A
PRODUCT CLASSIC T*" 100 SERIES
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES FEATURES
VCT302MR  SurgiVet® Classic 3" e Precision style, out of circuit, e Available in funnel
Isoflurane Funnel single agent use vaporizer fill style
Fill Vaporizer e Temperature and flow compensated e Built from all new
VCT3K2MR  SurgiVet® Classic T3" e Clearly labeled with the name of parts based on the
Isoflurane Key Fill agent to be used original Ohio style
Vaporizer e Site glass provides easy viewing vaporizer
Y R of liquid volume e Three year parts and
VCTS0SHRES L el o « Available as funnel fill or key fill labor warranty is
Sevoflurane Funnel :
; : style included
Fill Vaporizer ; ; )
— * One-piece design fill assembly to * One-year warranty
VCT3K5MR  SurgiVet® Classic T3 eliminate leak points on calibration
ngofluraﬂe Key e Three year parts, labor and * Annual calibration
fp—— Fill Vaporizer calibration warranty is included service is required
V720100MR  SurgiVet® 100 Series e Funnel Fill Dimensions: by an au;horlzed
Funnel Fill 7.25" Hx 5" W x5.5" D SurgiVet® vaporizer
Isoflurane Vaporizer (18.42 cm H x 12.7 cm W x 13.97 service center to
V720104MR Surqivet® 100 Seri cm D) maintain the warranty
urgiVe eries - .
Fun%el il « Funnel Fill Weight: 3 Fltlmnel Flll Dlgrlensmns:
Sevoflurane 16 lbs. [7.27 kg o Lx ot WxEH

26  www.surgivet.com

e Key Fill Dimensions:
7.25"Hx5"Wx 6" D
(18.42 cm Hx 12.7cm W x 15.24
cm D)

¢ Key Fill Weight:
16 lbs (7.27 kg

Weight:
13 bs. (5.91 kg)



MR Conditional Equipment

Waste Gas Collection

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B10 Enviro-Pure® Charcoal Filter Canister

V7305MR Enviro-Pure® Charcoal Filter Bracket

32086B1 Waste Gas Evacuation Tubing 19 mm

32091B1 Waste Gas Evacuation Tubing 22 mm

32370B10

MRI 2550 Small Animal Ventilator

e 32359B8 12" 22 mm
Cuffed Hose

e 24" 0, Hose with DISS
Female Connectors on
each end

e 32426B3 DISS Wye
Connector (F x M x M Wye])

® 32391B1 Test Lung

e 124001 Patient Valve

e Operations Manual

V727000

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V727000 MRI 2550 e 32359B7 48" 22 mm ¢ Pneumatically powered and controlled
Ventilator Cuffed Hose e Can be used as an anesthesia ventilator

or a long-term respirator

¢ Adjustable controls for inspiratory and
expiratory time as well as inspiratory
flow

e Transportable

¢ MRI compatible

¢ Dimensions:
11.75" Hx 9" Wx 6.5" D

e Weight:
16 lbs.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

* V7265 MRI 2550 Mounting Bracket
e V7266 Roll Stand

*MR Conditional ventilators will work with non MR conditional products. Optional bellows available-pg. 30

I Pneupac® Respiratory Ventilator

Cuffed Hose
e 24" 0, Hose with DISS

K Female Connectors on
Each End

e Operations Manual

V727001

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V727001  Pneupac® e 32391B1 Test Lung ¢ Pneumatically powered and controlled
Respiratory e 124001 Patient Valve e Designed for short or long term
Ventilator e 32359B8 12" 22 mm ventilation

¢ Confidently control inspiratory and
expiratory times, and inspiratory flow

e Compressed gas source can be combined
with room air

e Compact design

¢ Portable

¢ MRI Compatible

e Dimensions:
35"Hx9"Wx65"D

o Weight:
9 lbs.

*MR Conditional ventilators will work with non MR canditional products. Optional bellows available-pg. 29

www.surgivet.com

27



Ventilators

V725000

28 www.surgivet.com

V7275

SAV 2500 Small Animal Ventilator

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V725000 SAV 2500 e 32411B16 Bellows e Electronically controlled, pneumatically
Small Animal Assembly powered, time cycled
Ventilator * 32359B8 12" 22 mm * Adjustable controls for inspiratory flow,

Cuffed Hose

e 32359B7 48" 22 mm
Cuffed Hose
32001B1 22 mm x 22 mm
Adapter

e 32343B20 22 mm x 17 mm
Silicone Adapter

e 32426B3 DISS Wye
Connector (F x M x M Wye)

* 32391B1 Test Lung

* 32343B18 Adapter
30 mm x 19 mm

e 32411B10 Power Pack
with Cord, 100-220 V,
50/60 Hz

e 24" 02 Hose with DISS
Female connectors on
each end

¢ Operations Manual

DHV 1000 Large Animal Ventilator

inspiratory time and breaths-per-minute
e Manual pneumatic breath button in the
event of power outage
e Portable
¢ Dimensions:
11.5"Hx9.5"Wx12"D
e Weight:
12 lbs.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

e V7310 300 ml Bellows
* V7312 3 Liter Bellows (Foal)
e V7260 SAV 2500 Mounting Bracket

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V7275 DHV 1000 e 32387B5 46" Hose e Electronically controlled, pneumatically

V7275MR MR Conditional i}Atta.(l:h Bag;zllf’grt to | powered Wlt.h an adJust_able timed cycle
DHV 1000 entilator, lameter ¢ MRI model is pneumatically controlled,

e 2 ft 0, Hose with DISS
Female Connectors on
each end

e 32411B10 Power Pack
with Cord, 100-220V,
50/60 Hz

e 32423C7 Bellows

e Operations Manual

pneumatically powered and time cycled
¢ Provides controlled ventilation to
anesthetized patients over 250 lbs
¢ Designed with descending bellows
e Mount on a cart or shelf
¢ Dimensions:
30"Hx16"Wx 16" D
e Weight:
45 bs.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

* V7276 Large Animal Anesthesia
and Ventilator Cart

* V7276MRI Large Animal Anesthesia and
Ventilator Cart MR Conditional

¢ V7025 Large Animal Anesthesia Machine



V7312

Pediatric Bellows

Ventilators

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7310 Pediatric Bellows ¢ 300 ml bellows

Foal Bellows

e Can be used with the MRI 2550 Ventilator and
SAV 2500 Small Animal Ventilator
¢ MR Conditional

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7312 Foal Bellows e 3 liter bellows

e Can be used with the MRI 2550 Ventilator and
SAV 2500 Small Animal Ventilator
¢ MR Conditional

www.surgivet.com 29



Vaporizers

VCT302

Tech 4 Vaporizer*

30 www.surgivet.com

urgiVet® Classic T*" Vaporizer

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

VCT302 Classic T3" Isoflurane e Precision style, out of circuit, single
Funnel Fill Vaporizer agent use vaporizer

VCT3K2 Classic T3 lseilurane e Temperature and flow compensated
Key Fill Vaporizer e Clearly labeled with the name of agent

to be used
e Site glass provides easy viewing of
liquid volume
VCT3K5  Classic T3" Sevoflurane Key o Available as funnel fill or key fill style
Fill Vaporizer * One-piece design fill assembly with no
solder joints eliminating leak points
e Three year parts, labor and calibration
warranty is included
e Funnel Fill Dimensions:
7.25"Hx5"Wx55"D
(18.42 cm H x 12.7 cm W x 13.97 cm D)
e Funnel Fill Weight:
16 bs. (7.27 kg)
¢ Key Fill Dimensions:
7.25"Hx5"Wx6"D
(18.42 cm H x 12.7 cm W x 15.24 cm D)
o Key Fill Weight:
16 lbs (7.27 kg)

VCT305 Classic T3" Sevoflurane
Funnel Fill Vaporizer

SurgiVet® 100 Series Vaporizer

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V720100  Vaporizer 100 Series e Available in funnel fill style
Funnel Fill Isoflurane * Built from all new parts based
V720104  Vaporizer 100 Series on the original Ohio style vaporizer
Funnel Fill Sevoflurane e Three year parts and labor warranty is included

e One-year warranty on calibration

e Annual calibration service is required by an
authorized SurgiVet® vaporizer service center
to maintain the warranty

e Funnel Fill Dimensions:
6"Lx5"Wx8"H

¢ Weight:
13 bs. (5.91 kg)

Cleaning and Calibration

e To ensure proper calibration of a vaporizer, service is recommended once a
year in a controlled environment

e Each vaporizer is carefully taken apart and every component inside is cleaned,
gaskets replaced, and wick replaced if necessary

e Servicing Isoflurane or Sevoflurane Tec 3, Tec 4 and Ohio style vaporizers only

e One-year warranty on calibration

e Contact Service & Repair Department to set up this service

*Clean and Cal service only

Vaporizer Conversion

e Cleaning and calibration service with a conversion to a different agent
e Servicing Tec 3, Tec 4 and Ohio style vaporizers only

e Conversion to Isoflurane or Sevoflurane only

e One-year warranty on calibration

e Contact Customer Service to set up this service



Vaporizers

(
J

Vaporizer Exchange Program

¢ Eliminates downtime of servicing vaporizer with agent change request

e Place an order for the same style of vaporizer and specify the agent type of current vaporizer and the re-
quested agent type (Isoflurane or Sevoflurane) to be received

e A cleaned and calibrated, remanufactured vaporizer of the same style will be sent with the requested agent

e Shipping label provided for return of the original vaporizer

e Original vaporizer will not be returned

e One-year warranty on calibration

4 e This service available for an additional fee.

a‘ e Contact Customer Service to set up this service.
[
a PRODUCT
] CODE DESCRIPTION

k \ Q’ j V741000 Exchange Ohio Isoflurane Funnel Fill
S—

Ohio Vaporizer V741004 Exchange Ohio Sevoflurane Funnel Fill
V740000 Exchange Tech 3 Isoflurane Funnel Fill
V740001 Exchange Tech 3 Isoflurane Key Fill
V740004 Exchange Tech 3 Sevoflurane Funnel Fill
V740005 Exchange Tech 3 Sevoflurane Key Fill
V740100 Exchange 100 Series Isoflurane Funnel Fill
V740104 Exchange 100 Series Sevoflurane Funnel Fill
WWVCT302X Exchange Classic T3" Isoflurane Funnel Fill
WWVCT305X  Exchange Classic T3" Sevoflurane Funnel Fill

WVCT3K2X Exchange Classic T3" Isoflurane Key Fill

Tech 3 Vaporizer ~ WWVCT3K5X Exchange Classic T3" Sevoflurane Key Fill

www.surgivet.com 31



Vaporizers

Manifolds

32343B12

~

32343B8

32 www.surgivet.com

Vaporizer Accessories
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
V7121 "Z" Bracket allows for vaporizer to be mounted to a 1.5-2" pole
V7122 Universal Vaporizer Mounting Bracket with End Caps allows

for vaporizer to be mounted to a 1.5-2" pole
V712201 Universal Vaporizer Mounting Bracket without End Caps allows

for vaporizer to be mounted to a 1.5-2" pole
V7123 Tec 3 Vaporizer Mounting Cup
V7132 Dual Vaporizer Mounting Bracket for Vaporstick Plus
32056B2 Female End Cap
32056B1 Male End Cap
32372B1 Silicone Tubing (sold by the foot]

~
S W o
< A
V7121 V7122 V712201
\
g
| S =

32056B2, 32056B1

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION
V7214 Ohio Manifold
V7216 Tec 4 Manifold
32294B7 Tec 3 Manifold

Anesthetic Key Filler

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

32343B12  Isoflurane » Designed to be used exclusively with key fill vaporizers

32343B17  Sevoflurane e Agent specific adapter that prevents the inadvertent mixing of agents

¢ Only fits the bottle of anesthetic for which it is intended

Anesthetic Anti-Spill Adapter

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

32343B8 Isoflurane e Helps to minimize the loss of agent when filling a funnel style vaporizer
3234389 Sevoflurane ® Only fits the bottle of anesthetic for which it is intended



V7218

V7162

Gas Delivery Management

Hard Line Assemblies

(Wall Outlets)

Recessed Style Wall Outlet

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
32367B4 0, Recessed Rough in Assembly ® Best suited for buildings being constructed

(copper tubing inside of wall)

* Two parts needed to have

32370B2  DISS 0, Recessed Finishing Plate complete assembly:

e Recessed Rough in Assembly

e Finishing Plate

3236781 Ohio N,0 Recessed Finishing Plate * Two styles of Finishing Plates: DISS Male
or Ohio Style Female Quick Connect

e Unit is similar to an electrical outlet in

32367B12  Recessed and Surface Mount Repair Kit appearance when installed

32367B3 Ohio O, Recessed Finishing Plate

32367B2 N,0 Recessed Rough in Assembly

32370B1 DISS N,0 Recessed Finishing Plate

32367B4 32367B3 32370B2

Oxygen Manifolds

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7218 0, Manifold, 2 DISS Male Check Inlets e Allows for two H-tanks to supply O,

with a 1/4" NPT Male Outlet and a to facility
Pressure Relief Valve

Soft Line Assemblies
(Hose Assemblies)

Pre-Assembled Hoses

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V7162 3 ft O, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7156 6 ft 0, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7157 8 ft O, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7158 10 ft 0, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7163 15 ft 0, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7164 20 ft O, Hose DISS Female x DISS Female
V7159 6 ft 0, Hose Ohio Male x DISS Female
V7160 8 ft O, Hose Ohio Male x DISS Female
V7161 10 ft 0, Hose Ohio Male x DISS Female

www.surgivet.com 33



34 www.surgivet.com

Gas Delivery Management

Hose Assemblies

e Custom hose assemblies, including ceiling hose drops

e Variety of quick connects available

e Custom hose orders require the following:
Part Number of one End by Part Number of Hose with length indicated
by Part Number of second end plus hose assembly fee (VHASS)

e Ceiling hose drop orders may need to add Ceiling Plate (V716601) to

conceal opening in ceiling
e Common pre-assembled hoses available (see pg. 33)

¢ The gas hoses are nonconductive hose and sold by the foot.

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32387B2 Green Oxygen Hose

32387B4 Blue Nitrous Hose

32387B11  Yellow Air Hose

32387B13  White Vacuum Hose

32387B12  Purple Evacuation Hose
32387B14  Gray Carbon Dioxide Hose

Air Hose Connectors (Yellow)

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B10  DISS Female x Hose Barb

32406B3 Ohio Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32164B2 DISS Male x 1/8" NPT Male x Hose Barb

i.f._‘ I; .

32370B10 32406B3

Carbon Dioxide Hose Connectors

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B7 DISS Female x Hose Barb
32164B3 DISS Male x 1/8" NPT Male

32370B7



Gas Delivery Management

Evacuation Hose Connectors (Purple)

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32407B14  Chemtron Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B14

Miscellaneous Hose Connectors

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32386B1 1/4" NPT Female x Hose Barb

32386B2 1/4" NPT Male x Hose Barb

32386B8 1/4" Hose Coupler, 1/4" Hose Barb x 1/4" Hose Barb

32397B1 1/4" NPT Male x 1/4" NPT Male 90°

32397B7 1/4" NPT Male x Female (Elbow])

32343B31 1/4" NPT Male x Two 1/4" NPT Female Branch Tee

32417B2 1/4" Street T

32501B55  1/4" NPT Female Coupler

32032B1 1/8" NPT Male x Hose Barb

32035B1 1/8" NPT Male x Hose Barb 90°

32371B1 1/8" NPT Male x 1/8" NPT Female 45° elbow

32379B1 1/8" NPT Female x 1/8" NPT Female

32386B6 1/8" NPT Female x Hose Barb

32397B2 1/8" NPT Female Coupler

32397B3 1/8" NPT Male x Female (Elbow)

32397B4 1/8" NPT Male x 1/8" NPT Male 90°

32397B5 1/8" NPT Male x Hex Socket Plug

3241781 1/8" Street T

32427B1 Wye Three 1/8" NPT Female Inputs

32209B1 Colder Male x Hose Barb

32366B1 Cross Connector Four 1/8" NPT Female

C=| &=

32386B1 32386B2 32035B1 32397B3 3241781

www.surgivet.com 35



36 www.surgivet.com

Gas Delivery Management

Nitrous Hose Connectors (Blue)

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B11  DISS Female x Hose Barb

32386B5 DISS Male x Hose Barb

32395B1 DISS Male x 1/8" NPT Male

32406B1 Ohio Female x DISS Female

32406B2 Ohio Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb
32406B4 Ohio Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb
32406B7 Ohio Female x DISS Male

32406B8 Ohio Male x DISS Male

2=

32370B11 32386B5 32406B2 32406B4

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B12  DISS Female x Hose Barb

32228B2 Ohio Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb
32228B1 Ohio Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb
32142B1 Chemtron Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32228B1 32142B1



Gas Delivery Management

Oxygen Hose Connectors With Barbs (Green)

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32370B5 DISS Female x Hose Barb

32370B8 DISS Male x Hose Barb

32407B5 Ohio Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B6 Ohio Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B7 Puritan Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B8 Puritan Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32363B8 Schrader Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B10  Schrader Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B1 Chemtron Female Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32407B2 Chemtron Male Quick Connect x Hose Barb

32383B2 DISS Handi-Tight x Hose Barb

V716601 Ceiling Plate

A p B R

32370B5 32370B8 32407B5 32407B6
I I I I
=) ey [Tt
\ \ \
32407B7 32407B8 32363B8 32407B10
I I I

32407B1 32407B2 32383B2 V716601

www.surgivet.com 37



Gas Delivery Management

Oxygen Hose Connectors (Green)

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32034B1 DISS Male x 1/8" NPT Male

32164B4 DISS Male x Male

32370B9 DISS Male x 1/4" NPT Male

32370B6 DISS Male Demand Valve x 1/8" NPT Male

32370B14  DISS Male Check Valve x 1/4" NPT Male

32421B5 DISS Male Check Valve x 1/8" NPT Male

32343B14  DISS Female Swivel Adapter x 1/8" NPT Male

32386B9 DISS Cap

32407B3 Ohio Female x DISS Female

32407B4 Ohio Male x DISS Female

32407B11 Ohio Female x DISS Male

32407B12  Ohio Male x DISS Male

32407B13  Ohio Male x 1/8" NPT Male
32363B3 Chemtron Male x DISS Male

32363B4 Chemtron Male x DISS Female

32363B6 Chemtron Female x DISS Female

32363B5 Chemtron Female x DISS Male
32363B7 Schrader Male x DISS Male
32407B9 Schrader Female x DISS Male
32406B5 Puritan Male x 1/4 NPT Male

32242B1 Puritan Male x DISS Male

-
N
32034B1 32164B4 32370B6 32421B5 32343B14
~ ~ ~ ~ ~
J ) " = I I} p—
S g A CLERD | | < 8 -
%
N \ N N N
32386B9 32407B3 32407B4 32407B11 32407B12
~ ~ ~ ~
{ 3 ' .. ’!‘i - P
= T . im ) =
= D) | | =T lme
o \ N
32407B13 32363B3 32363B4 32363B6 32363B7
N
N

32242B1

38 www.surgivet.com



Gas Delivery Management

E-Tank Accessories

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

32426B3 Wye DISS Female x Two DISS Male

32426B4 Wye Ohio Male x Two Ohio Female

V7338 Wye DISS Female x Two DISS Male with Checks

V733803 Wye DISS Male x Two DISS Male with Checks

V711301 Supply T with Demands

V7113 Supply T Dual O, with Checks (For use with two oxygen sources)
32426B2 Wye Chemtron Male x Two Chemtron Female

32426B6 Wye Puritan Male x Two Puritan Female

32426B3 32426B4

www.surgivet.com 39



Gas Delivery Management

H-Tank Accessories

o All single stage regulators are preset to 50-55 psi.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V7327 0, H-Tank Regulator

V7334 N,0 H-Tank Regulator

V7329 0, H-Tank Regulator and 0-15 lpm Flowmeter

32408B17 0, H-Tank Dual Stage Adjustable Regulator 0-100 psi

V7327 V7329

Universal Double E-Tank Manif

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7331 Universal Double E-Tank Manifold ¢ Internal check valves to allow one or both

tanks to be turned on

e Ensures anesthesia machine maintains
mobility throughout clinic or hospital

e Recommend use of V7261 with this
manifold for extra stability of tanks

V7331

AW E-Tank Stabilizer
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
V7261 E-Tank Stabilizer e For use with V7331 to ensure stability of E-tanks
e Secures tanks in place and eliminates movement
which may help reduce leaks from developing and
\_ extend the life of the V7331

V7261

E-Tank Holders and Regulator

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

V7330 0, E-Tank Regulator, Double Tank ¢ Two sets of rings that slide over the anesthesia
Holder, 2 ft O, Hose, E-Tank Wrench machine pole and secures with set screws

V7333 N,0 E-Tank Regulator, Double * One E-tank regulator, wrench and 2 ft hose included
Tank Holder, 2 ft N,O Hose, E-Tank e Tight grouping eliminates lateral swing movements

V7330 Wrench e Tanks positioned to rest on legs of base

V7337 Air E-Tank Regulator, Double Tank
Holder, 2 ft Air Hose, E-Tank Wrench

V7335 E-Tank Rings Only

40  www.surgivet.com



Gas Delivery Management

E-Tank Accessories

e All single stage regulators are preset to 50-55 psi.

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

V7326 0, E-Tank Regulator

V7332 N,0 E-Tank Regulator
V7336 Air E-Tank Regulator
V7328 E-Tank 0-15 lpm Flowmeter

32425B1 E-Tank Wrench

32408B7 E-Tank Regulator Yoke

32408B10 E-Tank Yoke T-Handle

32257B2 E-Tank Yoke Washer

32425B1
|
|
|
32066B1
§ | ) Respiratory Flowmeters
i PRODUCT
i"_ CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES
|_, 32066B1 Respiratory Flowmeter 0-3 lpm e Each has 1/8" NPT Female input fitting on back
ﬁ - and DISS Male output fitting below
& (A) 32375B6 Respiratory Flowmeter 0-5 lpm
] = 32375B5 Respiratory Flowmeter 0-15 lpm
® b
k eo (B

Flowmeter Replacement Parts

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32413B2 (A] O, Needle Valve and Knob with Torque Guard

32413B5 0, Needle Valve and Knob (SurgiVet® LDS 3000)

32413B6 N,0 Needle Valve and Knob with Torque Guard

32413B7 [A] Flowmeter O, Knob

32413B4 (B) Single Flowmeter Lens Cover
32413B1 (C) 0, Thorpe Tube 0.2-4 lpm
32413B3 Flowmeter Adapter, Dual Threaded, Rear Connector

32375B14  Respiratory O, Flowtube Housing

www.surgivet.com 41



Gas Delivery Management

AW Humidifier System

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION ITEMS INCLUDED FEATURES

V7144 Humidifier System e 32375B5 0-15 LPM e Mounts to a wall or cage

Respiratory Flowmeter » Standard Male 0, DISS fitting
e 32388B1 Humidifier Chamber to connect 50 psi oxygen supply
* V7131 Mounting Apparatus  Tapered hose connection on the
e |nstallation Instructions humidifier chamber to connect
K ._’ cannula line or standard silicone
tubing

V7144  Oxygen hose not included

Demand Valves

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

32421B12  Small Animal e Designed to provide 100% oxygen to
Demand Valve breathing or nonbreathing patients

32421B11 Large Animal e Can be used with mask, ET tube, or

Tracheotomy tube
e Delivery pressure is 60 +/- 5 cm H20
e Small Animal Demand Valve delivers 40 LPM
e Large Animal Demand Valve delivers 160 LPM

Demand Valve

42  www.surgivet.com



\
;,.,;5?“
\
V7225
20 .
455

V7300

32343B18

Waste Gas Management

Anesthesia Detection Badge

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION FEATURES

V7225 Single Badge e Test individuals or a facility for exposure to anesthetic gas
V7226 Five Pack ® The badge can be used for fifteen minutes or up to a maximum

of eight hours in one day
* The prepaid test includes confidential results that are mailed back
within 14 business days

SurgiVet® AES Gas Evacuation System

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION ITEMS INCLUDED WITH EACH FEATURES

V7300 110 Volt System e 32292B1 3 ft and 10 ft Precut ¢ Product safely removes waste
V7300220 220 Volt System Hose (13 mm Diameter tubing gas associated with everyday

with 13 mm x 19 mm adapters) inhalation anesthesia
e V7311 1/2" PVC Adapter

® Operation Manual

¢ Waste gas is collected by passive
flow to the AES, then is actively
pushed up to 150 feet away

e Two 19 mm inlets and one
exhaust port allows for easy
installation

e Can be mounted onto a wall or
anesthesia machine pole

e Dimensions:
14" Hx5" D

e Weight:
8 lbs.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

e V7107 SurgiVet® AES Wall
Mount Bracket

Waste Gas Evacuation Accessories

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION

32086B1 19 mm Tubing (per foot] (blue corregated)

32091B1 22 mm Tubing (per foot)

32137B1 Evacuation Tubing Cap (For use with V7166] (white corregated)
32343B18  Adapter 30 mm x 19 mm (Purple)

32343B23  Adapter 22 mm Female x 19 mm Male

V7166 Ceiling Plate Cover for Evacuation Tubing

V7313 19 mm x 19 mm Male Adapters

32343B23

www.surgivet.com 43



Waste Gas Management

urgiVet® Enviro-Pure® Filter Canister

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH WWV7318 FEATURES
WWV7318  Enviro-Pure® e | Enviro-Pure® Charcoal ¢ Designed to absorb waste
Charcoal Filter Kit Filter Canister anesthetic gas
32373B10  SurgiVet® 6 Pack e V7305 Enviro-Pure® Charcoal e Larger canister contains 1/3
Envife-Pura® Filter Bracket more charcoal than comparable
GharcoalEilen e 32086B1 4 ft Scavenger Tubing canisters
k \ Canisters e Enviro-Pure® Filter canister
absorbs twice the agent of
32373B10 typical canisters

Gram for gram, Enviro-Pure®
Filter is more cost effective
than comparable canisters
of charcoal

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

e V7305 Enviro-Pure® Charcoal
Filter Bracket (For use with
Enviro-Pure® Charcoal Filter
Canisters Only)

Scavenger Interface Valve For Active Systems

PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED

CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES

V7308 Scavenger Interface  ® 32346B5 2 Liter Rebreathing ¢ Improves the control of active
Valve for Active Bag draw when using an active
Systems e 1 U-bolt for mounting suction system

¢ This ensures adequate volume
is available for the patient
breathing circuit

SurgiVet® Lab Animal Evacuation System
PRODUCT ITEMS INCLUDED
CODE DESCRIPTION WITH EACH FEATURES
V7301 SurgiVet® Lab e Startup quantity of Activated e |deal for facilities without a
Animal Evacuation Charcoal built-in evacuation system
System (110V Only] e Qperation Manual ¢ The system may be vented to the
outside via a two inch outlet or
activated charcoal may be used
to scavenge waste gas
e Can be used with the Multi-
V7301 Station Anesthesia Machine
that accommodates up to 6
stations

e Dimensions:

9.75" Hx 18" W x 9.75" D
¢ Weight

27 lbs.

Evacuation Charcoal

J

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION
V7109 1 Gallon Charcoal

\

V7109

44 www.surgivet.com



Resuscitation Bags

V7148

Rescue and Resuscitation

Resuscitation Bags

!

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
32346B12  Small Resuscitation (240 ml Volume, Under 7 kg) WWV7267 Peep Valve

- o 32027B5 Manometer
32346B11 Medium Resuscitation (500 ml Volume, 7-30 kg)

32346B10  Large Resuscitation (1600 ml Volume, Over 30 kg)

Recovery Oxygen Masks

PRODUCT

CODE DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FEATURES

32490B15  Small Canine Recovery Mask 3" H x3.5" W * Dual vents enable unrestricted
inhalation and exhalation

e Durable polycarbonate construction

32490B16  Feline Recovery Mask 2.5"Hx 3.75" W e Supplied with 7 ft oxygen tubing

e 22 mm oxygen adapter

e |deal for rescue operations

e Latex free

!

32490B10  Large Canine Recovery Mask 4.5"Hx55"W

V7148 Recovery Mask Kit
(Includes One of Each Mask)

Replacement Mask Diaphragms

PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

32368B1 Diaphragm Replacement for 32490810

32368B2 Diaphragm Replacement for 32490B15, 32490B16

www.surgivet.com 45



Product Index

A
Absorbents.......cccciiiiiiiiii 22
Adapters

AIrWaAY e 1

Large Animal Endotracheal

Tube Funnel Adapter ........cc.......... 25

Miscellaneous Plastic .................. 25
Advisor® Vital Signs Monitor............. 6
AES Gas Evacuation System............ 43
Air

ConNectors....ccovvvieieeieec e 34

HOSE .o 34

Regulator ... 40
Airway Adapters......ccccoceveiieenineens 11
Alarms

Low Oxygen Pressure .........ccc....... 20

High Patient Pressure .................. 20
Anesthesia

Absorbent ..., 22-23

Bags .o 20

Breathing Circuits ................... 21-22

Resuscitation .......ccccccevieennnen. 45-46

Cart .o 18

Chambers, Induction .................... 20

Detection Badge ....ccccocoevevieeeinnn. 43
Machines

Research/Pre-Clinical ........c......... 19

Large Animal .....ccociiiiiiiiine 18

Small Animal .....oooeiviiii 17-19
Masks

Anesthesia ....cocceviiiiiiiiicc 24

Diaphragm .....cccoveiiiiiiiciiecee 46

Recovery OXYgen .....ccoccvevveieennnnns 46

Rodent ..o 24
Non-Rebreathing Circuits......... 21-22
Ventilators.......ccccoviiiiiiiies 28-29
Anesthetic Anti-Spill Adapter-......... 32
Anesthetic Key Filler.........ccccoceee 32
Avian Circuit......cccooeveivieiiieeeieee 22
B
Bags

Breathing ..o 20

Resuscitation ......ccccceeiiiiininnenn. 46
Battery Eliminator ......cccccovevieeennns 13
Bellows

Small Animal .o 29

Large Animal .....ccocoeiiiiiiiiine. 29

Blankets .....cccoiiiiiiiieiiie 16
Blood Pressure

Non-Invasive Cuffs.......ccccovveiiinne 9

Non-Invasive Monitors................ 2-6
Breathing Circuits.......ccccceeueenne. 21-22
C
Calibration

Agent ... 10

CO, ottt 10
Capnography .....cccceeveiiiiecieee. 4-6
Cardio Companion ......ccccceeveeeniienns 8

46 www.surgivet.com

CDS 9000 Small Animal

Anesthesia Machines................. 17-26
Ceiling Plate.......cooeeiiiiiiiiee 37
Chamber, Induction.......ccccceeeveunnee... 20
Charcoal, Evacuation............c......... YA
Circuits
Non-rebreathing..........cccoceee. 21-22
Rebreathing ......cccoiiiiii 21-22
Classic T3" Vaporizer................ 26,30
Carbon Dioxide
Absorbent.......cccccceieeieeeii 22-23
Connectors......coocecevveeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 34
HOSE oo, 34
Monitor Exhaust Kit...................... 11
Regulator ..., 40
Convective Warmer Accessories.... 15
Convective Warmer.......ccccceveeeeee.... 15
C-Pram Breathing Circuit............... 21
“C7 SENSOM et 7
D
Data Logger, Veterinary.......cccccccouee. 7
Demand Valves, Oxygen.................. 42
Detection Badge, Anesthesia.......... 43
DHV 100 Large Animal Ventilator... 28
Diaphragm, Mask.........cccccceiinnen 24
Docking Station........cccccvveiiiennnene 12
Dual Anesthesia
Research Circuit ....cccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeenn. 24
E
ECG Leads and Cables...................... 8
Equator® Convective
Warming System.......cccceviiiiinnes 15
Enviro-Pure® Charcoal
Filter Canister........ccccceevieennnnn. 27, 44
Enviro-Pure® Charcoal
Filter Bracket.....cooovviiiiiiiinnnn, 27, b4
Enviro-Pure® Charcoal Filter Kit ....44
E-Tank
ACCESSOrIES..covevvviiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeee 41
Evacuation
Charcoal........ccooeveciiiie 44
Connectors......cccoeccvvvveveeeieeeeeeeen, 35
HOSE .o, 34
Lab System .....cccceevviiiiiieeeee A
Exhaust Kit, CO, Monitor................. 11
F
F-Circuit, Universal......cccccccccooee. 21
Flowmeters
Replacement Parts .........ccccceeeee. 41
Respiratory......ccocoeviieiiiiiiee, 41
Foal
Circuit Set ..., 24
G
Gas HOSES .ovvveeeiciieeeeeee e 34
Graphics Printer ..o 12

H
High Patient Pressure Alarm ......... 20
Hoses, gas....ccccveeeiiiiiiceeee 34
HOTLINE® Fluid Warmer................ 15
H-Tank
ACCESSOMIeS . v, 40
Humidifier System ........ccccoeeveennenn. 42
|
Induction Chamber......ccccccccoeeenn. 20
Infrared Printer......cccccevvvvnnn. 12
Invasive Pressure Accessories......... 9
L
Lab Evacuation System................... A
Large Animal Endotracheal
Tube Funnel Adapter........cccceeieeene 25
LDS 3000 Large Animal
Anesthesia Machine........................ 18
Low Oxygen Pressure Alarm .......... 20
M
Manifolds
OXYGEN ettt 33
Vaporizer ..o 32
Masks
Anesthesia ...ccceeevveeeiiiiiiiiiiic, 24
Diaphragm .....coooveiiiiiniiiiecce 45
Recovery OXygen ......cccceveeiieenienns 45
Rodent.....cccouviiiiiiiieeeeee 24
Mayo Tray ..ccocoeeieeeiee e 22
Mini Clip SeNSOr.....cccvieiiiieiieeeee 7
Modified Jackson Rees .................. 21
Monitor
ACCESSOMES . .vvveeiiieieeeeeeieieee, 7-14
Capnography.....c.cccoeviinienncnn 4-6
Multi-Vital Signs .....cccoeviieiiene 6-7
Non-invasive Blood Pressure......... 3
Pulse Oximetry.......cccccvveenee 2-3, 6-7
Temperature ......ccocceviiicninnnne 2-3,6
MR Conditional.....ccccveveeveeeeeee.n. 26-27
MRI 2550 Ventilator......cc..cccccoooo. 27
Multi-Station Lab Animal
Anesthesia Machine.............c.......... 19
N
Nitrous
Connectors.....ccccceevvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 36
HOSE .o, 34
Regulator ... 40-41
NIBP Cuffs....cccouiieieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 9
Non-Rebreathing Adapter .............. 23



0
Oximetry Extension Cable................. 8
Oxygen
Connectors.....ccccoceeeiieeiieeenne. 37-39
Demand Valves.......ccocceveeeiiiennenne 42
HOSES oo 34
ManifoldS......ccoeiiieeiiieiieee 33
Masks, Recovery ........ccccevveennee. 45
Regulators.......cccccoeiiiiiienenn, 40-41
Transfiller.....ccooiiie 41
P
Pneupac® Respiratory Ventilator.... 27
Pop-0ff Valve......cccovveriieieee 23
Pop-0ff Occlusion Valve.................. 23
Power Cords......cccoeviiiiiiiiieeeee 13
Power Supplies .....cocoeeveeiieeene 13
Pre-Assembled Oxygen Hoses ....... 33
Printer
Infrared ..o 12
Paper.....cooi 12
Thermal...oooooiii 12
Probes, Temperature........c.cccceeeeenns 9
Pulse Oximetry
MONItOrS .. 2-7
SENSOTS it 7
R
Reflectance Sensor.......ccccoceeeeieenns 7
Respiration Cable and Sensor.......... 9
Regulators
Dual Stage....cccceveviieiiieniciee 40
E-Tank oo, 40-41
H-TanK ... 40
Single Stage ....cccoovveiiiieiie 41-42
Resuscitation Bags .........ccccceeennne. 46
Rodent
CIrCUIt e 22
MaSK . ..eeeiiieie e 24
Roll Stands
AdVISOT . 14
Tabletop Monitor.......c.ccceeiinnnee. 14
S
Sample Lines ..cccoviiiiiiiiiicecee 1
SAV 2500 Small Animal Ventilator..28
Scavenger Interface Valve............... A
Sensors
Pulse Oximetry.......cccoviiiniiiinen. 7
Respiration......ccccoeevieiiiiiiicce 9
Silicone Tubing.....cccoviveiiiineee. 20, 32
Snuggle Warm® Warming Blankets..16
SodaSorb® CO, Absorbant.......... 22-23
Stand Alone Absorbers................... 23
Standard “Y” Circuit......c.cccovevvvennne. 21

T
Tabletop Research
Anesthesia Machine........................ 19
Tabletop/Wall Mount Small
Animal Anesthesia Machine............ 17
Temperature
Probes......oooviee 9
Cables o, 9
Thermal Printer.........cccoeeeeiininnns 12
Transducer
Cable .o, 9
Invasive Pressure.......cccccceeeeeeeeennnn. 9
Tubing
T MM e 43
/2 1 012 0 43
Silicone......coooiiiiiiiee 20, 32
U
Universal Double
E-Tank Manifold ...........cooeeeeiiiiinnnn. 40
Universal F-Circuit........cc.ccccoeeenn. 21
Universal “Y” Sensor .....ccccceeveeenenn. 7
University Anesthesia Machine ...... 18
Vv
Vacuum
Connectors........ooeeeeecvveeeeiieeeeeee. 36
HOSE oo, 34
Vaporizer
ACCESSOrIBS v, 32
100 Series ...coovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 26, 30
Classic T3™ oo, 26, 30
Cleaning & Calibration ................. 30
CoNVersion .......cooeeeecviiieeieeeeeee. 30
Conversion Exchange ...........c....... 31
Exchange......ccooiiiiiiii 31
Vaporstick Anesthesia Machine...... 19
Ventilator
Cart e 18
Small Animal .......cccooeeeeens 27-28
Large Animal ....ccoevieiiiieiieee, 28
Veterinary Data Logger........c...co...... 7
w
Wall Mount Bracket, Advisor®
vital signs monitor..........ccooeeeene. 14
Wall Outlets
Recessed......cccoovveeeeeeeiiieeiiieie, 33
Wye, OXYgen .....cceviiieiiiieiiieeieee 39
Y
“Y” Circuit, Standard.........ccoeevuve... 21
“Y” Piece with Luer Fitting.............. 25
Y4
Z-Bracket ......oooooiiiiiiiiiiieee 32

Product Index

www.surgivet.com 47






THE DETAILS GIVEN IN THIS LEAFLET ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRESS. THE COMPANY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO IMPROVE THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN.

Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. Customer and Clinical Services
St. Paul, MN 55112, USA USA: 1-214-618-0218
Phone: 1-214-618-0218 Toll-Free USA: 1-800-258-5361

Toll-Free USA: 1-800-258-5361

www.smiths-medical.com
Smiths Medical is part of the global technology business Smiths Group plc.

Product(s) described may not be licensed or available for sale outside of the United States.

Advisor, Capnocheck, Classic T3, Enviro-Pure, Pneupac, HOTLINE, Level 1, Snuggle Warm, SurgiVet, Equator and the SurgiVet
and the Smiths Medical design marks are trademarks of Smiths Medical. The symbol ® indicates the trademark is registered in
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and certain other countries. All other names and marks mentioned are the trade names,
trademarks or service marks of their respective owners. © 2011 Smiths Medical.

All rights reserved. 02.2011 Equipment Catalog VE195804EN

Customer Service
Canada 1-905-477-2000
Toll-Free Canada: 1-800-387-4346

www.surgivet.com
www.smiths-medical.com

smtths






